R S, SPENCER MOORE WO, 289h WELT, ¥o. 305 0,7, ~Fanawha,

‘Elk District, Tenawha County, W, Va. ‘

By Virginian Gasoline & 0il Co,, Charleston, W, Va, :

On 63 scres, surface and minersl rights owned by T, ¥, Moore et al,,
S. Spencer Moore Uo,, Charleston, W, Va,

Drilled previocus to June 1, 1929,

Rlevation, 757! L, ,

13" conductor, 16'; 6-5/8" casing, 15757,

Wo. coal was encountered, V

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Mines Sept, 27, 1934,

Well was shot at 1787-1797 and 1790-1805¢,

Hole £11 salt water at 10007,

Producing hole,

Top, ~Bottom, Thicknegs,

8late and shell 0~ 130 130
Sand 130 - §&) 420
Slate 550 - 600 50
Sand 600 - 620 20
Slate 620 - 660 iy
sand 660 - 690 30
Siate 690 - %0 &0
Sand , 750 - 800 50
Slate 800 = 850 50
Sand (water at 950! and 1000t) 850 - 1350 500
Slate 1350 - 1365 15
Red rock 1365 - 1370 5
Time sand 1370 - 17390 20
Sand 1390 - 1L06 106
Flate : 1496 - 1hog e
Little Lime ; 1hog -~ 1523 25
81ate 1523 - 1525 2
Lime 1525 = 1539 h
slate 1539 - 1542 3
Lime 1542 - 15%0 g
Slate 1550 = 1552 2
Big Lime 1552 - 1692 140
Lime sand 1692 - 1722 30
Red rock 1722 = 1742 0
Slate and shells 1742 - 1787 yg
011 send (Squaw) 1787 - 1805 18

Total depth ‘ 1807



